## **TRAVIS COUNTY EMERGENCY SERVICES DISTRICT NO. 17**

## **QUORUM NOTICE**

## MAY 23, 2023

\_\_\_\_\_

Notice is hereby given that a special meeting of the Board of Commissioners of Travis County Emergency Services District No. 17 will be held on Tuesday, May 23, 2023, at 11:30a.m. Travis County Administration Building at 700 Lavaca, Austin, Texas for the following purposes.

## AGENDA

- 1. Call meeting to order;
- 2. Attend Travis County Commissioner Court for EMS week. A quorum of the Board may be present; no action will be taken;
- 3. Adjourn the meeting.

Mike Howe, President Travis County Emergency Services District No.17

Posted on May 19, 2023, 2023 by 5:00 p.m.